
APPENDIXD 

I 
! NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION 

I ! REQUESTS FOR USE OF SCHOOL BUILDINGS · 
AND GROUNDS 

May 24, 2004 

Events 

1. A request from Mary Giordano on behalf of the Washington 1 
School PTO for use of the Washington School Teacher's 
Cafeteria on Tuesday, April 20, 2004 from 6:00 to 8:30 PM for 
a Kdg. & 1st Grade Tea . 

... 
2. A request from Peggy Browdowski on behalf of theYantacaw 1 

School 6th Grade Yearbook Committee for use of the 
Yantacaw School Art Room on Thursday, April 15, 2004 from 
7:00 to 9:00 PM for a meeting. 

*3. A request from Theresa Vinci on behalf of the Nutley 19 
Department of Parks and Recreation for use of the Spring 
Garden School Field on weekdays from Monday, April 5, 2004 
to Thursday, April 29, 2004 from 6:00 to 8:00 PM for Lacrosse 
practice. 

*4. A request from Christine Freucho on behalf of The Nicole 15 
Fund for permission to display a banner on the Washington 
School Fence from Sunday, July 4, 2004 to Sunday, July 18, 
2004. 

*5. A request from Toni Newton on behalf of the Nutley Junior Ice 13 
Hockey League for permission to display a banner on the 
Washington School Fence from Monday, July 5, 2004 to 
Saturday, July 17, 2004. 

6. A request from Dana Melillo on behalf of the Nutley 1 
Department of Parks and Recreation for use of the High 
School Gymnasium on Friday, April 16, 2004 from 6:00 to 
7:30 PM for basketball practice. 

7. A request from Alan Genitempo on behalf of the Nutley Cerbo 1 
League Baseball Team (13U) for use of the High School Oval 
on Sunday, April 18, 2004 from 2:00 to 4:30 PM for baseball 
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practice. 



*8. A request from Barbara McGarty on behalf of the Lincoln 4 
School PTO for use of the Lincoln School Gymnasium on 
Monday, May 3, 2004 from 7:00 to 9:00 PM and Tuesday, 
May 4, 2004 from 8:00 AM to 3:00 PM for Staff Appreciation 
activities, and Tuesday, June 8, 2004 from 3:00 to 5:00 PM 
and Wednesday, June 9, 2004 from 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM for 
the Annual Book Fair. 

*9. A request from Virginia Grandinetti on behalf of the 3 
Washington School PTO for use of the Washington School 
Auditorium on Tuesday, May 4, 2004 from 6:00 to 10:00 PM 
for PTO Executive and General Meetings, Tuesday, May 11, 
2004 from 7:00 to 10:00 PM for the Spring Musicale, and on 
Tuesday, May 25, 2004 from 6:00 to 10:00 PM for PTO 
Executive and General Meetings . 

• 
*10. A request from Peter B. Marshall on behalf of the Nutley Adult 48 

School for use of the High School Gymnasiums, first floor 
Classrooms, second floor Classrooms, Computer Rooms and 
the Main Office Monday and Thursday nights from 6:00 to 
10:00 PM from Thursday, September 9, 2004 to Thursday, 
December 16, 2004, and from Monday, February 7, 2005 to 
Thursday, May 19, 2005 for Nutley Adult School Classes. 

11. A request from Linda van Nessi, on behalf of the Essex 1 
County Board of Elections for use of_the Franklin Middle 
School on Saturday, May 22, 2004 from 9:30 to 11 :30 AM for 
Election Training classes. 

*12. A request from Theresa Vinci on behalf of the Nutley 24 
Department of Parks and Recreation for use of the Spring 
Garden School Auditorium every weekday from Wednesday, 
June 30, 2004 through Friday, July 30, 2004 from 9:30 AM to 
12:30 PM for Theatre Program Rehearsals, from 6:00 to 9:00 
PM on Monday, July 26, 2004, Tuesday, July 27, 2004 and 
Thursday, July 29, 2004 for Dress Rehearsals and 
Performances, and Wednesday, July 28, 2004 from 2:00 to 
4:00 PM for a Matinee Performance. 

13. A request from Lori D'Antoriio on behalf of Yantacaw Daisy 1 
Troop# 627 for use of the Yantacaw School Field on Friday, 
May 14, 2004 from 6:00 to 7:30 PM for a Family Softball 
Game. 

i i 



14. A request from Gina Marieno on behalf of the Yantacaw 1 
School PTO for use of the Yantacaw School Art Room on 
Wednesday, May 12, 2004 from 8:00 to 9:00 PM for a Tricky 
Tray Meeting. 

15 A request from Frank J. Penna Jr., on behalf of the Nutley Ice 1 
Hockey Booster Club for use of the High School Teacher's 
Cafeteria on Friday, May 7, 2004 from 7:00 to 9:00 PM for a 
Parent's Meeting. 

16. A request from Lillian Dahl on behalf of Brownie Troop # 96 1 
for use of the Yantacaw School Auditorium on Wednesday, 
May 19, 2004 from 7:00 to 8:00 PM for a Girl Scout 
Orientation Meeting. 

"' *17. A request from Michael Paolino on behalf of the Nutley 3 
Jaycees for use of the Nutley High School Auditorium on 
Wednesday, November 24, 2004 and Friday, November 26, 
2004 from 6:00 to 10:00 PM and on Saturday, November 27, 
2004 from 5:30 to 10:00 PM for the Essex County Junior Miss 
Pageant. 

18. A request from Anita laco on behalf of Girl Scout Junior Troop 1 
# 762 for use of the Washington School Gymnasium on 
Friday, May 28, 2004 from 6:00 to 9:00 PM for a Karate 
demonstration and class. 

19. A request from Cindy Sturano on behalf of the Yantacaw 1 
School PTO for use of the Yantacaw School Field, Blacktop, 
and Restrooms on Saturday, June 6, 2004 from 7:30 AM to 
4:30 PM for the Yantacaw School Funfest. 

20. A request from John Holland on behalf of the Nutley Music 1 
Boosters Association for use of the Nutley High School 
Gymnasium and Auxiliary Gymnasium on Saturday, May 15, 
2004 from 2:00 to 11 :00 PM for Cafe Night. 

21. A request from Mayor Peter C. Scarpelli for use of the 1 
Franklin Middle School Restrooms, the Oval, the Reviewing 
Stand and the P.A System on Monday, May 31, 2004 from 
8:00 AM until approximately 1 :00 PM for the Memorial Day 
Parade. 
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*22. A request from Dana Melillo on behalf of the Nutley 39 
Department of Parks and Recreation for use of Washington 
School every weekday from Monday, June 28, 2004 to Friday, 
August 20, 2004 from 8:30 AM to 3:30 PM for the "Camp 
Nutley" Program. 

23. A request from Jack Orr on behalf of the Montclair/Glen 1 
Ridge/Nutley Red Cross for use of the Oval Restrooms on 
Sunday, May 16, 2004 from 7:00 AM to 6:00 PM for the Red 
Cross Street Fair. 

*24. A request from Linda M. Parese on behalf of the Commitment 26 
to Kids program for permission to display a banner on the 
Washington School Fence from Monday, May 17, 2004 to 
Saturday, June 12, 2004. 

Total use of school property represented by the above 208 

Total use of school property represented by the month of May, 203 
2004 

*Detailed schedule on file in the Business Office 




